
Pos Pos Pos Pos 

 

CMC 

1 

2 

3 

Not qualified 

DNF 

DNF 

 

Spec Z 

1 

2 

Not qualified 

DNF 

 

Super Touring 6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not qualified 

DNF 

DNF 

 

ThunderRoadster 

1 

No. No. No. No. 

8 

57 

88 

67 

26 

76 

64 

9 

72 

02 

73 

11 

510 

66 

89 

67 

63 

84 

33 

Name Name Name Name 

Team Incidental Contact 

Matthew Kasuda 

Craig Newmaker 

Peter Standiford 

Randy Weakly 

Steve Dunn 

Garrett Kasten 

Pete Norman 

Andrew De Jesus 

Chritopher Venturini 

Weston Pawlowski 

Mitchell Taylor 

James Keagy 

Chuck Taylor 

Paul Heffron 

Robert Early 

Cullen Winter 

John Brandow 

Tim Johnston 

Class Class Class Class 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

ThunderRoadster 

Laps Laps Laps Laps 

9 

8 

8 

8 

7 

9 

9 

5 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

2 

9 

Diff Diff Diff Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

6.657 

DNF 

9.056 

11.234 

0.986 

11.378 

11.864 

12.999 

13.488 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm 

1:48.623 

1:52.815 

1:59.555 

1:50.289 

1:49.816 

1:44.528 

1:45.942 

1:48.313 

1:51.403 

1:50.931 

1:52.810 

1:52.181 

1:52.039 

1:51.083 

1:52.284 

1:52.796 

1:58.148 

2:02.389 

1:42.961 

In Lap In Lap In Lap In Lap 

2 

7 

7 

3 

7 

6 

6 

3 

6 

4 

3 

8 

4 

4 

3 

4 

3 

1 

2 

M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l 

F o r d  M u s t a n g  L X  

C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  

C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  

F o r d  M u s t a n g  

C h e v y  C a m a r o  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

N is s a n  3 5 0 Z  

N is s a n  3 5 0 z  

A c u r a  I n t e g r a  

A c u r a  I n t e g r a  

H o n d a  C iv ic  

F o r d  F o c u s  

S u b a r u  I m p r e z a  

VW Golf 

I n e x  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

 

Sorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on Laps
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Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountain 

Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory 

31.763 

Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed 

68.577 

Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm 

1:42.961 

Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed 

76.922 

Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by 

33 - Tim Johnston 
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Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 
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Pos Pos Pos Pos 

Not qualified 

DNF 

No. No. No. No. 

7 

Name Name Name Name 

Todd Larson 

Class Class Class Class 

ThunderRoadster 

Laps Laps Laps Laps 

3 

Diff Diff Diff Diff 

DNF 

Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm 

1:42.970 

In Lap In Lap In Lap In Lap 

2 

M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l 

T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  
 

Sorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on Laps

Printed: 7/11/2020 5:01:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountain 

Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory 

31.763 

Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed 

68.577 

Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm 

1:42.961 

Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed 

76.922 

Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by 

33 - Tim Johnston 

 

Summer Showdown 

Thunder 

Race #2 

Race started at 16:18:46 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 
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