Summer Showdown Sorted on Laps

Thunder

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles

Race #2

7/11/2020 16:17

Race started at 16:18:46

	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	In Lap	Make/Model
CMC								
1	8	Team Incidental Contact	CMC	9		1:48.623	2	Ford Mustar
2	57	Matthew Kasuda	CMC	8	1 Lap	1:52.815	7	Chevrolet C
3	88	Craig Newmaker	СМС	8	1 Lap	1:59.555	7	Chevrolet C
Not qua	alified							
)NF	67	Peter Standiford	CMC	8	DNF	1:50.289	3	Ford Musta
)NF	26	Randy Weakly	СМС	7	DNF	1:49.816	7	Chevy Cama
Spec Z								
1	76	Steve Dunn	Spec Z	9		1:44.528	6	Mazda Miat
2	64	Garrett Kasten	Spec Z	9	6.657	1:45.942	6	Nissan 3502
Not qua	alified							
)NF	9	Pete Norman	Spec Z	5	DNF	1:48.313	3	Nissan 350z
Super 1	Fouring 6							
1	72	Andrew De Jesus	Super Touring 6	8		1:51.403	6	
1 2	72 02	Andrew De Jesus Chritopher Venturini	Super Touring 6 Super Touring 6	8	9.056	1:51.403 1:50.931	6 4	
					9.056 11.234			A cura Integ
2	02	Chritopher Venturini	Super Touring 6	8		1:50.931	4	Acura Integ
2	02 73	Chritopher Venturini Weston Pawlowski	Super Touring 6 Super Touring 6	8	11.234	1:50.931 1:52.810	4	Acura Intego
2 3 4	02 73 11	Chritopher Venturini Weston Pawlowski Mitchell Taylor	Super Touring 6 Super Touring 6 Super Touring 6	8 8 8	11.234 0.986	1:50.931 1:52.810 1:52.181	4 3 8	
2 3 4 5	02 73 11 510	Chritopher Venturini Weston Pawlowski Mitchell Taylor James Keagy	Super Touring 6 Super Touring 6 Super Touring 6 Super Touring 6	8 8 8	11.234 0.986 11.378	1:50.931 1:52.810 1:52.181 1:52.039	4 3 8 4	A cura Integ
2 3 4 5 6	02 73 11 510 66	Chritopher Venturini Weston Pawlowski Mitchell Taylor James Keagy Chuck Taylor	Super Touring 6	8 8 8 8	11.234 0.986 11.378 11.864	1:50.931 1:52.810 1:52.181 1:52.039 1:51.083	4 3 8 4 4	A cura Integ
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	02 73 11 510 66 89 67	Chritopher Venturini Weston Pawlowski Mitchell Taylor James Keagy Chuck Taylor Paul Heffron	Super Touring 6	8 8 8 8	11.234 0.986 11.378 11.864 12.999	1:50.931 1:52.810 1:52.181 1:52.039 1:51.083 1:52.284	4 3 8 4 4 3	Acura Integ Honda Civic
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Not qua	02 73 11 510 66 89 67	Chritopher Venturini Weston Pawlowski Mitchell Taylor James Keagy Chuck Taylor Paul Heffron	Super Touring 6	8 8 8 8	11.234 0.986 11.378 11.864 12.999	1:50.931 1:52.810 1:52.181 1:52.039 1:51.083 1:52.284	4 3 8 4 4 3	Acura Integ Honda Civic Ford Focus
2 3 4 5 6 7	02 73 11 510 66 89 67	Chritopher Venturini Weston Pawlowski Mitchell Taylor James Keagy Chuck Taylor Paul Heffron Robert Early	Super Touring 6	8 8 8 8 8	11.234 0.986 11.378 11.864 12.999 13.488	1:50.931 1:52.810 1:52.181 1:52.039 1:51.083 1:52.284 1:52.796	4 3 8 4 4 3 4	Acura Integi Honda Civic
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Not qua	02 73 11 510 66 89 67	Chritopher Venturini Weston Pawlowski Mitchell Taylor James Keagy Chuck Taylor Paul Heffron Robert Early Cullen Winter John Brandow	Super Touring 6	8 8 8 8 8 8	11.234 0.986 11.378 11.864 12.999 13.488	1:50.931 1:52.810 1:52.181 1:52.039 1:51.083 1:52.284 1:52.796	4 3 8 4 4 3 4	Acura Integ Honda Civic Ford Focus Subaru Imp

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
31.763	68.577	1:42.961	76.922	33 - Tim Johnston	
Chief of Timing & Scoring					Orbits

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: NASA Rocky Mountain

Printed: 7/11/2020 5:01:24 PM

Summer Showdown Sorted on Laps

Thunder

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles

Race #2

7/11/2020 16:17

Race started at 16:18:46

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	In Lap	Make/Model
Not quali	fied							
ONF	7	Todd Larson	ThunderRoadster	3	DNF	1:42.970	2	Thunder Roa

Margin of VictoryAvg. SpeedBest Lap TmBest SpeedBest Lap by31.76368.5771:42.96176.92233 - Tim JohnstonChief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: NASA Rocky Mountain

Printed: 7/11/2020 5:01:24 PM Page 2/2